Total refuse rates collectable

Refuse rates received in the year

Current year refuse rates
Arrears collected

Balance from Treasury re previous
year

Total refuse rates received in the

year

Balances outstanding carried
forward

Due from Treasury re current year
Arrears current year

previous years

2010

231901

8739
320712480 21219

7327
253120

7507
2343

68
91879918

243202

208820
3272
8739

3967
6133
12271

23

22371

243202

220831

M

2009

217103

3207 3207

220310
7327
1768

92
9187

211123

200944
3207

5169

1803

204151

6972

211123

Peel Town Commissioners

Notes to the Statement of Accounts

Ybnning parta7hefinancial stalemeitsfor the year ended 31 March 2010

1 Tangible fixed assets

Costvaluation

At 31 March 2009 as previously stated
Prior year adjustment

At 31 March 2009 restated
Additions in the year
Disposals in the year
Revaluations

At 31 March 2010

Depreciation
At 31 March 2009 as previously stated
Prior year adjustment

At 31 March 2009 restated

Charge for year
Disposals

At 31 March 2010

Net Book Value

At 31 March 2010

At 31 March 2009 restated

Land and Plant and Investment

Property equipment Property Total

463900

restated restated restated

33654694 164911 1875000 35694605
6 82980 82974

33654700 81931 1875000 35611631

1765803 8252 1774055

21000

1875000 Nominal 35508700

21000

35420503 90183 1875000 37364686

Valuation of fixed assets

The Authority plans to revalue its fixed assets every five years Valuations have been carried out by
Chrystals Commercial Chartered Surveyors the Authoritys valuer The basis for valuation is set out in
the statement of accounting policies Assets have been valued as follows

Operational

31665 31665

31665 31665
445863 18037 463900

445863 49702 495565

Specialised Operational

34974640 40481 1875000 36869121

33654700 50266 1875000 35579966

Valuation of fixed assets

The Authority plans to revalue its fixed assets every five years Valuations have been carried out by
Chrystals Commercial Chartered Surveyors the Authoritys valuer The basis for valuation is set out in
the statement of accounting policies Assets have been valued as follows

Operational Operational Infra

Social Operational Non Non structure

housing Specialised Specialised Operational Community
dwellings property property property assets Total

Valuation as at 31

March 2009 29614200 3694500 325000 1875000 Nominal 35508700

24

Peel Town Commissioners

Notes to the Statement of Accounts continued